506794664 07/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6841483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K.I.G. HEERENVEEN B.V.	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAVELIN CONSULTANCY AND INVESTMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	57 MOORVIEW WAY, SKIPTON	
City:	NORTH YORKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BD23 2JW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16511209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: nshimakawaurena@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N WATER ST Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	489825-9126-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOKO SHIMAKAWA-URENA	
SIGNATURE:	/Naoko Shimakawa-Urena/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KIG to Javelin Executed Assignment - 7-23-2021#page1.tif source=KIG to Javelin Executed Assignment - 7-23-2021#page2.tif

PATENT 506794664 REEL: 057038 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, K.I.G. Heerenveen B.V. ("ASSIGNOR"), a private company with limited liability having offices at Bornego 39 in Terband (8449 EC), Netherlands, has sold, assigned, transferred and delivered and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and deliver to Javelin Consultancy and Investment Limited, ("ASSIGNEE"), a private limited company, having offices at 57 Moorview Way, Skipton, North Yorkshire, BD23 2JW, United Kingdom, who accepts the assignment, transfer and delivery, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, of the following:

its right, title, and worldwide interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications:

- U.S. Patent Application No.: 16/511,209, filed on June 15, 2019, titled
 "ASSEMBLY AND METHODFOR FORMING A MAST FOR GUIDING A DRILL DRIVE IN A HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING MACHINE":
- Netherlands Patent Application No.: 2021324, filed on July 17, 2018, now Patent Number 2021324, granted on January 24, 2020, titled "Samenstel en werkwijze voor het vormen van een mast voor geleiding van een booraandrijving in een HDD-machine";
- Netherlands Patent Application No.: 2013005, filed on June 16, 2014, now Patent Number 2013005, granted on July 19, 2016, titled "Inrichting voor het mechanisch zeven van een afvalstroom, zoals boormodder.";
 and
- German Patent Application No.: 10201911321, filed on June 17, 2019, titled "Anordnung und verfahren zum Bilden eines Mastes zum Führen eines Bohr Antriebs in einer HHD-maschine".

(the "APPLICATIONS"), and, its right, title, and worldwide interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATIONS; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATIONS; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications for the APPLICATIONS that have been or may be filed throughout the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b) and (c) above and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATIONS, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

PATENT REEL: 057038 FRAME: 0261 This Assignment is executed on the date(s) indicated below and constitutes the instrument of delivery for the assignment, transfer and delivery mentioned above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Dated: 23 - 7-254

K.I.G. Heerenveen B.V.

(ASSIGNOR)

Name:

Javelin Consultancy and Investment Limited

(ASSIGNEE)

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

PATENT

REEL: 057038 FRAME: 0262